OP \$40.00 0733725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM358647

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY TD BankNorth, N.A.	10/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Package Machinery Company, Inc.	
Street Address: 80 Commercial Street		
City: Holyoke		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
I	Registration Number:	0733725	PACKAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4132726258

Email: sfoster@bulkley.com
Correspondent Name: Scott W. Foster

Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27981-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Foster
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0378

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Package Machinery Company, Inc. f/k/a PMC Acquisition Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation having a principal place of business at 80 Commercial Street, Holyoke, Massachusetts (the "Mortgagor") is the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor entered into the Patent Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of July 24, 1996, in which the Mortgagor has agreed with TD Bank, N.A. f/k/a First Massachusetts Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Family Bank, FSB, having a principal place of business at 1441 Main Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, as Mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") to execute this Release of Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Fourth Modification of Patent Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 5, 2000, the Mortgagee releases the security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademark. This Release has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Mortgagee under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

Dated: October 13, 2015

TD BANK, N.A.

Name: M. Victoria Crouse

Title: Vice President - Commercial Lending

Schedule A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mortgagor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date
Package Machinery Company, Inc.	Package	733,725	USA	7/3/1962

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 10/14/2015